

SLP(C)... 2236 OF 2003

ITEM No.30

Court No.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

(CC 2236)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2002 in SA 148/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM SHARMA

Respondent (s)

( With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Suishil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.  
Mr. A.P.Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioners,  
list after Summer Vacation, to enable the petitioners to  
file additional affidavit annexing therewith a copy of the  
letter of appointment and the order of termination.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER